(Co-Borrower/Mortgager) 
Mrs. Pendharkar Kirti Aakash  
(Guarantor)

Flat No. 106 [adm. area : 551.00 
Sq.Ft. carpet], 1st Flr., Bldg 
name-Gurukiran Regency, 
Survey No. 35, Vill Gondhalpada, 
Veshvi, Tal. Alibaug, Dist. Raigad-
402201

13.08.2025 08.12.2025

Rs. 11,80,970/- (Rupees 
Eleven Lakhs Eighty 
Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventy Only) as on 
11.06.2025 plus interest & 
other charges thereon

[Under Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Whereas, the Authorised Officer of Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd., under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of